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Az endometrium datalasa
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| "] GLAND MITOSES

L Gland mitoses indicate proliferation. They
/ ocour during menstruation bacause repair
and breakdown are prograssing

_,«/ M simultansously.
=

TORTUOSITY OF GLANDS

Gland development parallels endomatrial
M| thickness. It has two phases, the earliest

// stimulated by estrogen. During secretory

=" phase, tortuosity becomes pronounced,

e paralleling the secrefion curve.

|
\

BASAL VACUOLATION

This Is the earliest morphaologic evidence
of ovulation found in the endometrium.

It begins approximately 38 to 48 hours
after ovulation.

\ SECRETION

This curve represents visible secration in
the gland lumen. Active secreticn falls off
more abruptly. In the later stages, the
| | secretion becomes inspissated,

A ™ STROMAL EDEMA

) Ederna varies with the individual, particularly
e I the rise during proliferation, which may be
- M almost absent. The edemna that accompanies
D I e e ~.| secretion is more constant.

i

/ FREDECIDUAL REACTION

This is evident first around the arterioles
and progresses until just before
menstruation. A superficial compact layer is
formed beginning on day 11 post ovulation.

LEUKOCYTIC INFILTRATION
\ / Throughout the cycle, there are always

a few lymphocytes, Meutrophil infiltration
begins about 2 days before the onset

S, of flow.

Ealy , Md , Late 0 12 3 4567 8 91011121314
l Il : : Il |
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A ciklus 17. napja=subnucleariswacuolizacio az
endometrialis mirigyhamban
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Az endometrium vizsgdlata

- Mintavétel

+ Hysterectomia (lehet TAH és BSO,
laparoscopos hysterectomia, Chrobak
mitét, Wertheim miitét...)
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Mintavételi technikak

. Curettage
. Fractionalt curettage

. Hysteroscopia+ |
polyp/endometrium ablatio

_ Endometrium biopsia (Pipelle

Endometrial Biopsy

Endometrium

UUUUU

§ — Cervix

www.fmhs.auckland.ac.nz
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Endometrium-mintavétel-
mikor?

*+ AUB (abnormal uterine bleeding)-

rendellenes méhvérzés

+ Conceptuum Kiliritése

- Infertilitas esetén az endometrium
dataldsa

* Hormon hatas megitélése pl. HRT,
Tamoxifen kezeléskor



Az endometrium
patoldgidja



. Gyulladds

+ Vérzészavarokhoz kapcsolddé klinikai
fogalmak

- AUB

* Endometrium hyperplasia

+ Adenomyosis és endomeftriosis
* Az endometrium daganatai

17



Gyullc

Acut endomeftritis
- abortus utdn, postpartum
- group A hemolytic streptococ

Chronicus endometritis
- gestatios szovet retencioja u
- PID
- IUD ( actinomyces!) oo
- tuberculosis (salpingitis tuber -f,‘_, g
- chlamydia - plasma sejtek! W
Pyometra

Asherman syndroma (intra
amenorrhea)

Semmelweis Ignac 18
(1818-1865)




Klinikai fogalmak

“Bysfunctionalis méhvérzés

* Oligontexgrrhea, polymeperThea

* hypomenorrh&eg mehorrhagia

+ Metrorrhagid, metropethia
haemerthagica

» Dysmenorrhea stb.

* Rendellenes mehverzes (abnormal uterine
bleeding) AUB N



AUB tények

Premenop AUB- ndgydgydszati vizitek
1/3-a emiatt

Peri- és postmenop AUB- ndgydgydszati
vizitek 70%-a

FIGO Menstrual Disorders Working
Group-2011

American College of Obstetricians and

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Gynecologists (ACOG)-2013 P ————




AUB definiciok

» AUB: az uterus corpusabdl szarmazo, a
normdlistdl szabdlyossdgaban,
mennyiségében és gyakorisdgaban eltérd
Vérzés

- Heavy menstrual bleeding (HMB)

- Intermenstrual bleeding (IMB)
» Acut AUB: azonnali intervencidét igényld

erds vérzeés illetve minden AUB, ami 6
honapnal kevesebb ideje dll fenn

» Chronicus AUB: 6 hénapon tul fenndll
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AUB in reproductive ages
PALM/COEIN

Polyp Coagulopathy
Adenomyosis Ovulatory dysfunction
Submucosal £ :
i ndometria
Leiomyoma other !
Malignancy & hyperplasia latrogenic
Not yet classified




PALM

* Polyp-AUB-P

+ Adenomyosis AUB-A

* Leiomyoma AUB-L

* Malignitds és hyperplasia AUB-M
» Szovettanilag és képalkotdk dltal
igazolhatd laesidok



A rendellenes méhvérzések

(AUB) okai

Prepubertas Pubertas praecox (hypothalamicus, hypophysealis
vagy ovarialis ok)
Serdiilok Anovuldcids cyclus

Reproductiv kor

Terhességi komplikaciék (abortusz,
trophobl.betegségek, ectopids terhesség)

Organicus laesiok (leiomyoma, polyp, adenomyosis,
endom. hyperplasia, cc)

Anovuldcids cyclus

Perimenopausa

Anovuldcios cyclus
Organicus laesiok (cc, hppl, polyp)

Postmenopausa

Organicus laesiok (carcinoma, hyperplasia, polyp)

Endometrium atrophia
24




Dysfunctionalis méhvérzés (AUB
COEIN)

- Elégtelen proliferacios fazis

Eltérés a vart és a ténylegesen
megfigyelt endometridlis szoveti kép
k6z6tt a proliferdcids fazisban

+ Elégtelen lutealis fazis

alacsony progesteron szint
infertilitds
amenorrhea vagy rendellenes vérzés

endometrium vizsgadlata 2 nappal a
vart menstrudcié el6tt!

+ Szabdlytalan méhnydlkahartya

lelo

kodes
a ciklus nem hosszabb, de a
menstrudcio 7 napndl tovabb tart

az endometrium a menstrudcio 5.
napjdn egyszerre mutat
menstrudcids, késdi szekrécios és
korai proliferdcids részleteket

Polyp

Adenomyosis

Coagulopathy

Leiomyoma

Submucosal

Ovulatory dysfunction

Malignancy & hyperplasia

Other

Endometrial

latrogenic

Not yet classified
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(Dysfunctionalis méhvérzés)

» Anowvuldcios cyclus

- leggyakoribb serdiilékorban és premenopausdban,
dltaldban enyhe hormondlis zavar okozza

- Ritkdbb okai:

+ endocrin okok: pm, mvese vagy hypophysis betegségek

» ovarialis okok: PCO, granulosa sejtes tfumor

- szisztemads metabolicus okok: obesitds, malnutritio
(anorexia nervosal),

- nincs ovulatio— prolongdlt kiegyensulyozatlan
oestrogen stimulatio —persistalé proliferacios
endometrium — endometrium hyperplasia
—rendellenes méhvérzés

26



Endometrium hyperplasia

* Prolongalt, kiegyensulyozatlan oestrogen stimulatio
eredménye (anovulatio vagy fokozott oestrogen
productio- PCO, Stein-Leventhal sy, corticalis
stromalis hppl, oestrogen pétlé hormonkezelés,
funkciondlo granulosa sejtes tumor)

+ (Simplex) hyperplasia atypia nélkil vagy atypidval
* (Complex) hyperplasia atypia nélkiil vagy atypidval

27



Simplex hyperplasia

+ Atypia nélkil (6landular cysticus hppl)
- diffdz
- mirigyek és stroma mennyisége megnétt
- mirigy-stroma ardny- 1:1
- kiilonb6z6 alakd és nagysdgu mirigyek
- cysticusan tdagult mirigyek
- mirigyhdm: proliferatios
- 2% carcinoma
+ Atypiaval
- elébbi jellegzetességek + cytologiai atypia
- Ritka
- 8%-ukbdl carcinoma lesz

28



Ia

Simplex hyperplas

29




Hppl simplex endometrii

30



Complex hyperplasia
+ Atypia nélkil

- focalis
- szabadlytalan mirigyek

- mirigy-stroma ardny megnévekedett (back-
to-back mirigyek)

- 3%-ukbdl cc lesz

» Atypidval

- cytologiai atypia

- elkilonitése az adenocarcinomatoél nehéz
- 25-30% carcinoma lesz

31






Metaplasia

» kiilonb6z6 tipusok: lapham,tubalis,
mucinosus, etc.

» gyakran tarsul hyperplasidhoz

33



Tubalis metaplasia




Adenomyosis és endometriosis

* Adenomyosis: endomeftridlis mirigyek és stroma
mélyen a myometriumban (endometriumtdl
legaldbb2-3 mm-re)

+ Endometriosis: endometrialis szigetek a méhen
kivdil

- Functionalis endometrium

- Miillercsé maradvdnyaibél? implantatio? lymphaticus vagy
hematogen terjedés?

- Legyakoribb lokalizdcié: ovariumok, a méh ligamentumai,
peritoneum

- pelvic pain, dysmenorrhea, infertilitds
- DIE: deep infiltrating endometriosis 35






Adenomyosis






Endometriosis - ovarium- csokolddécysta
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Endometrialis polypus

* nem valddi daganat
» Tamoxifen terapia szévédménye lehet

* tlinetmentes vagy rendellenes
méhvérzést okoz

- MA: a méhirbe emelkedik

* MI: cysticusan tagult mirigyek, fibrosus
stroma és vaskos falu erek

- adenocarcinoma kialakulhat
allomanyaban

41



A méhtest daganatai

Kiindulds helye

Endometrium

Myometrium

Endometrialis
mirigyek

Endometrialis
stroma

Endometrialis
mirigyek és
stroma

Stromalis
nodulus

Adenofibroma
Adenomyoma

Leiomyoma

Endometrioid
carcinoma
Serosus cc
Clear cell cc

Stroma sarcoma

Carcinosarcoma
Adenosarcoma

Leiomyosarcoma
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WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors
Endometrnal hyperplasia without atypia

8380/2 Atypical hyperplasia of the endometrium

8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma
p53-mutant endometrioic carcinoma
No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid

carcinoma

8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS

8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS

8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma

9110/3 Mesonephric adenocarcinoma

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS

8144/3  Mucinous carcinomz, intestinal type

9111/3* Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma

8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions
Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus
8890/0 Lelomyoma NOS

8890/0 Lipoleiomyoma

8820/0 Leiomyoma, apoplectic
8880/0 |.eiomyoma, hydropic
8890/0 Dissecling leiomyoma
8892/0 Cellular leiomyoma
8806/0 Myxoid leiomyama
8891/0 Epithelioid leiomyama
8893/0 Symplastic leiomyoma
8890/ Leiomyomatosis NOS
8890/1 Intravenous leiomyomatosis

§897/1  Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential

8891/1° Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8896/1° Myxoid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain

malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8898/1 Metastasizing leiomyoma
88900/3 Leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomyosarcoma
§891/3 Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
8896/3 Myxoid leiomyosarcoma
8930/0 Endometrial stromal nodule
8931/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
8030/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8590/1  Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumour
8714/0  Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
8714/3  Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
8825/1  Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours
8932/0 Adenomyoma NOS

8932/0 Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
8933/3 Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours
9473/3  Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
9064/3 Germ cell tumour NOS

9071/3 Yolk sac tumour NOS
9080/0 Mature teratoma NOS
9080/3 Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020



Corpus uteri

Source: Globocan 2018

Number of new cases in 2018, both sexes, all ages Number of deaths in 2018, both sexes, all ages
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Age standardized (World) incidence rates, corpus uteri, all ages
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Endometrialis carcinoma

* a néket érinté malignus tumorok 7%-a
» peri- és postmenopausa (55-65 év)
» Lynch szindrémdhoz asszocialt lehet

» Tiinete: postmenopausalis vérzés

46



Endometrialis carcinoma

Kordbban 2 fé tipus (patomechanizmus

szerint-Bokhman-féle osztdlyozas, I-
es és IT-es tipus)

- Endometrioid carcinoma (kordabban I-es

tipus)

» endometrium hyperplasia talajdn

Obesitas, diabetes, hypertensio, infertilitds,
Stein- Leventhal sy, oestrogen hormonpatlas,

Tamoxifennel kezelt emlérdkos betegek
kedvezobb prognosis
dltaldban jol differencidlt
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WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors
Endometrnal hyperplasia without atypia

8380/2 _ Atvpical hyperplasia of the endometrium

8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma
p53-mutant endometrioic carcinoma
No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid
garcinoma

8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS
8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS
8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma

9110/3 Mesonephric adenocarcinoma
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS
8144/3  Mucinous carcinomz, intestinal type
9111/3* Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma
8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions
Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus
8890/0 Lelomyoma NOS

8890/0 Lipoleiomyoma

882010 Leiomyoma, apoplectic
8880/0 |.eiomyoma, hydropic
8890/0 Dissecling leiomyoma
8892/0 Cellular leiomyoma
8806/0 Myxoid leiomyama
8891/0 Epithelioid leiomyama
8893/0 Symplastic leiomyoma
8890/ Leiomyomatosis NOS
8890/1 Intravenous leiomyomatosis

§897/1  Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential

8891/1* Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8896/1° Myxoid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain

malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8898/1 Metastasizing leiomyoma
88900/3 Leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomyosarcoma
§891/3 Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
8896/3 Myxoid leiomyosarcoma
8930/0 Endometrial stromal nodule
8931/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
8030/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8590/1  Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumour
8714/0  Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
8714/3  Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
8825/1  Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours
8932/0 Adenomyoma NOS

8932/0 Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
83933/3 Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours
9473/3  Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
9064/3 Germ cell tumour NOS

9071/3 Yolk sac tumour NOS
9080/0 Mature teratoma NOS
9080/3 Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020



Endometrial cancer
(histological subtype—independent)

///\\\

POLE status® POLE pathogenic POLE wildtype or

non-pathogenic

- =S5
e R

MMR status® MMR-deficient MMR-proficient
p53 status® p53 wildtype p53 mutant
Integrated
diagnosis EC, POLEmut EC, MMRd EC, NSMP EC, p53mut

Az endometrialis endometrioid carcinoma molekuldris klasszifikacidja

WHO 5.kiadas, 2020 (ProMisE (Proactive Molecular Risk Classifier for Endometrial Cancer)
POLEmut: hotspot mutdciék a DNS polimerdz epsilon (POLE) exonukledz doménjén 49
MMR: mismatch repair



Endometrialis carcinoma

- Endometrioid carcinoma (folyt)
- Grading

* Grade 1: ha <56% solid komponens
* Grade 2:ha < 50% solid komponens
* Grade 3:ha> 50% solid komponens
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WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors
Endometrnal hyperplasia without atypia
8380/2 Atypical hyperplasia of the endometrium
8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma
p53-mutant endometrioic carcinoma
No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid
carcinoma
8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS
8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS
8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS
8323/3  Mixed cell adenocarcinoma
9110/3 Mesonephric adenocarcinoma
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS
8144/3  Mucinous carcinomz, intestinal type
9111/3* Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma
8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions
Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus
8890/0 Lelomyoma NOS

8890/0 Lipoleiomyoma

8820/0 Leiomyoma, apoplectic
8880/0 |.eiomyoma, hydropic
8890/0 Dissecling leiomyoma
8892/0 Cellular leiomyoma
8806/0 Myxoid leiomyama
8891/0 Epithelioid leiomyama
8893/0 Symplastic leiomyoma
8890/ Leiomyomatosis NOS
8890/1 Intravenous leiomyomatosis

§897/1  Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential

8891/1° Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8896/1° Myxoid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain

malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8898/1 Metastasizing leiomyoma
88900/3 Leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomyosarcoma
§891/3 Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
8896/3 Myxoid leiomyosarcoma
8930/0 Endometrial stromal nodule
8931/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
8030/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8590/1  Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumour
8714/0  Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
8714/3  Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
8825/1  Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours
8932/0 Adenomyoma NOS

8932/0 Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
8933/3 Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours
9473/3  Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
9064/3 Germ cell tumour NOS

9071/3 Yolk sac tumour NOS
9080/0 Mature teratoma NOS
9080/3 Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020



Endometrialis carcinoma

- Serosus carcinoma (II-es tipusu
kor'abbcm)
nem endometrium hyperplasiahoz tarsul
atréfia talajan jon létre
agressziv
high grade cytologiai atypia, necrosis
TP53 mutacidja kimutathato

Prekurzor(?!): SErosus Intraepithelialis
Carcinoma (SEIC)
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Endometrialis carcinoma

+ Terjedés és
metastasis o G0

Categories Stages

. . 7 . TX Primary tumour cannot be assessed
- LO CC[ I l S Te r'J ed es ] To No evidence of primary tumour
. /’ . T1 I2 Tumour confined to the corpus uteri2
myo meT r' I u m es C e r.V I X Tia A2 Tumour limited to endometrium or invading less than half of
myometrium
° . V4 . .
- QXTrGUTef"“ terjedes: | e ot
: uterus
p e l V I C us es T3 11 Local and/or regional spread as specified here:
* Tga IIIA Tumour invades the serosa of the corpus uteri or adnexae (direct
pa r'aao r'T I C US extension or metastasis)
. V Tsb IIIB Vaginal or parametrial involvement (direct extension or
nyirokcsomok
y metastasis)
! Ni1,N2 IIIC Metastasis to pelvic or para.aortic lymph nodes®

Ovar. i u m N1 [IIIC1 Metastasis to pelvic lymph nodes

N2 [IIC2 Metastastis to para.aortic lymph nodes with or without
metastasis to pelvic lymph nodes

- S e r'o s us Ca r. C i no ma : T4¢ v Tumour invades bladder/bowel mucosa
peritoneum,

transtubalis terjedés
53



Endometrioid carcinoma 54



Endometrioid carcinoma



Endometrioid cc
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Papillaris struktdrdk, high grade cytomorphologia- Serosus carcinoma
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A méhtest daganatai

Kiindulds helye

Endometrium

Myometrium

Endometrialis
mirigyek

Endometrialis
stroma

Endometrialis
mirigyek és
stroma

Endometrioid
carcinoma
Serous cc
Clear cell cc

Stromalis
nodulus

Stroma sarcoma

Adenofibroma
Adenomyoma

Leiomyoma

Carcinosarcoma
Adenosarcoma

Leiomyosarcoma
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WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors
Endometrnal hyperplasia without atypia

8380/2 Atypical hyperplasia of the endometrium

8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma
p53-mutant endometrioic carcinoma
No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid

carcinoma

8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS

8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS

8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma

9110/3 Mesonephric adenocarcinoma

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS

8144/3  Mucinous carcinomz, intestinal type

9111/3* Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma

8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions
Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus
8890/0 Lelomyoma NOS

8890/0 Lipoleiomyoma

8820/0 Leiomyoma, apoplectic
8880/0 |.eiomyoma, hydropic
8890/0 Dissecling leiomyoma
8892/0 Cellular leiomyoma
8806/0 Myxoid leiomyama
8891/0 Epithelioid leiomyama
8893/0 Symplastic leiomyoma
8890/ Leiomyomatosis NOS
8890/1 Intravenous leiomyomatosis

§897/1  Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential

8891/1° Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8896/1° Myxoid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain

malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8898/1 Metastasizing leiomyoma
88900/3 Leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomyosarcoma
§891/3 Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
8896/3 Myxoid leiomyosarcoma

8930/0  Endomeliarsromal noadre
8931/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
8030/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade

8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8590/1  Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumour
8714/0  Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
8714/3  Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
8825/1  Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours
8932/0 Adenomyoma NOS

8932/0 Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
8933/3 Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours
9473/3  Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
9064/3 Germ cell tumour NOS

9071/3 Yolk sac tumour NOS
9080/0 Mature teratoma NOS
9080/3 Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020



Endometrialis stromalis tumorok

» kozépkord nok (atlag 45 év)
* a daganatsejtek az endometrialis
stroma sejtjeire emlékeztetnek

- Endometrialis stromalis nodulus

- Endometrialis stroma sarcoma
- alacsony és magas malignitasu
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Stroma sarcoma
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A méhtest daganatai

Kiindulds helye

Endometrium

Myometrium

Endometrialis
mirigyek

Endometrialis
stroma

Endometrialis
mirigyek és
stroma

Stromalis
nodulus

Endometrioid
carcinoma
Serous cc
Clear cell cc

Stroma sarcoma

Adenofibroma
Adenomyoma

Carcinosarcoma
Adenosarcoma

Leiomyoma

Leiomyosarcoma

0O




WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors

Endometnal hyperplasia without atypia

POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma

No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid

8380/2 Atypical hyperplasia of the endometrium

8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
p53-mutant endemetrioic carcinoma

carcinoma

8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS

8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS

8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma

9110/3  Mesongphric adenocarcinoma

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS

8144/3  Mucinous carcinome, intestinal type

9111/3°  Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma

8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions

Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus

88390/0
889010
8890/0
8890/0
8890/0
8892/0
8896/0
8891/0
8893/0
8890/1
8890/1

Leiomyoma NOS
Lipoleiomyoma
Leiomyoma, apoplectic
| .eiomyoma, hydropic
Dissecling leiomyoma
Cellular leiomyoma
Myxoid leilomyama
Epitheliod leiomyoma
Symplastic leiomyoma
Leiomyomatosis NOS

Intravencus leiomyomatosis

889711

8891/1*

8896/1

8898/1
8890/3

8891/3
88908/3
8930/0
8931/3
8830/3
8805/3
8590/1
8714/0
8714/3
8825/1

Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential
Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
Myxoid smooth muscle umour of uncertain
malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
Metastasizing leiomyoma
leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomycsarcoma
Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
Myxoid leiomyosarcoma
Endometrial stromal nodule
Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade
Undifferentiated sarcoma
Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumaour
Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
Inflammatory myofibrablastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours

8932/0
8932/0
8933/3

Adenomyoma NOS
Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours

94733
9064/3
9071/3
9080/0
9080/3

Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
Germ cell tumour NOS

Yolk sac tumour NOS

Mature teratoma NOS

Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020



Adenosarcoma

» a kevert, epithelialis és mesenchymalis
tumorok alacsony malignitasd formdja

* MA: polypoid massza, amely kitélti a
méh lregét

» MI: szabdlytalan alakd mirigyek
(cytologiai atypia nélkil') és malignus
stroma (az eml6 phylloid tumordra
emlékeztet)
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Carcinosarcoma
(régebben Malignus kevert Miillercsé
daganat- MMMT)

* postmenopausa

* rendellenes méhvérzés, megnagyobbodott
méh

* MA: nagy, puha, polypoid massza

- MI: carcinoma és sarcoma- szer( teriletek

keveréke

- carcinoma: high grade, differencidlatlan, necrosis,
bevérzés

- sarcoma: homoldg vagy heteroldg elemek
(hardntcsikolt izom, porc, csont, zsir)

- Carcinoma, mely epithelialis-mesenchymalis
transformatio-t (EMT) mutat
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Myometrium



A méhtest daganatai

Kiindulds helye

Endometrium

Myometrium

Endometrialis
mirigyek

Endometrialis
stroma

Endometrialis
mirigyek és
stroma

Stromalis
nodulus

Adenofibroma
Adenomyoma

Endometrioid
carcinoma
Serous cc
Clear cell cc

Stroma sarcoma

Carcinosarcoma
Adenosarcoma

Leiomyoma

Leiomyosarcoma
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WHO classification of tumours of the uterine corpus

Endometrial epithelial tumours and precursors
Endometrnal hyperplasia without atypia

8380/2 Atypical hyperplasia of the endometrium

8380/3 Endometricid adenocarcinoma NOS
POLE-ultramutated endometrioid carcinoma
Mismatch repair-deficient endometrioid carcinoma
p53-mutant endometrioic carcinoma
No specific molecular profile (NSMP) encometrioid

carcinoma

8441/3  Serous carcinoma NOS

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma NOS

8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS

8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma

9110/3 Mesonephric adenocarcinoma

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma NOS

8144/3  Mucinous carcinomz, intestinal type

9111/3* Mesonephric-like adenocarcinoma

8980/3 Carcincsarcoma NOS

Tumour-like lesions
Endometrial polyp
Endometrial metaplasia
Arias-Stella reaction

Mesenchymal tumours specific to the uterus

8800/0 Lelomyoma NUS

8890/0 Lipoleiomyoma

8820/0 Leiomyoma, apoplectic
8880/0 |.eiomyoma, hydropic
8890/0 Dissecling leiomyoma
8892/0 Cellular leiomyoma
8806/0 Myxoid leiomyama
8891/0 Epithelioid leiomyama
8893/0 Symplastic leiomyoma
8890/ Leiomyomatosis NOS
83890/1  Intravencous lejomyomatosis

§897/1  Smooth muscie tumour of uncertain malignant potential

8891/1° Epithelioid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8896/1° Myxoid smooth muscle tumour of uncertain

malignant potential
Spindle smooth muscle tumour of uncertain
malignant potential
8898/1 Metastasizing leiomyoma
88900/3 Leiomyosarcoma NOS
Spindle leiomyosarcoma
§891/3 Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma
8808/3 Myxaid leiomynsarcoma

8930/0 Endometrial stromal nodule
8931/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low grade
8030/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, high grade
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8590/1  Uterine tumour resembling ovarian sex cord tumour
8714/0  Perivascular epithelioid tumaour, benign
8714/3  Perivascular epithelioid tumour, malignant
8825/1  Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Epithelioid myofibroblastic sarcoma

Mixed epithelial and mesenchymal tumours
8932/0 Adenomyoma NOS

8932/0 Atypical polypoid adenomyoma
8933/3 Adenosarcoma

Miscellaneous tumours
9473/3  Primitive neuroectodermal tumour NOS
9064/3 Germ cell tumour NOS

9071/3 Yolk sac tumour NOS
9080/0 Mature teratoma NOS
9080/3 Immature teratoma NOS

WHO, 5. kiadds, 2020




Myometrium tumorok

* Leiomyoma
- az b0 év feletti nék 40%-t érinti

- elhelyezkedés: submucosus, intramuralis,
subserosus

- tiinetek: vérzészavar, fdjdalom, spontan
abortusz, infertilitds, gyakori vizelési inger

- MA: jol korilhatarolt, kerek, sziirkés-fehér
orvényes szerkezetii gob

- MA: monomorf orsdsejtek érvényes
rajtzolata, egy-egy mitosis
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§ AF. f Fibroid tumor

Pedunculated Submucosal

fibroid tumor fibroid tumor




Myometrium tumorok

+ Leiomyosarcoma
- idésebb ndk (atlag 55 év)
- MA: halhdsszer(, necrosist, vérzést mutat

- MI: hypercellularis, nuclearis atypia,
pleomorphismus, emelkedett mitoticus
aktivitds, atypusos mitosis, necrosis

- Metastasis: kismedence, tiido, csont, agy,
de a nyirokcsomé metastasis nem jellemzd!
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